Incident Date

6/26/2022

6/26/2022

6/26/2022

6/26/2022

6/26/2022

6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022

6/26/2022
6/26/2022

Report Number
RMP22-005406
RMP22-005407

RMP22-005408
PAP22-018002
RMP22-005409

RMP22-005410
RMP22-005411

RMP22-005412

RMP22-005413

RMP22-005414
RMP22-005415

RMP22-005416

RMP22-005417

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
1600 HICKS RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY

1120 W DEVON AVE
1120 W DEVON AVE
1800 WINNETKA CIR

2502 ALGONQUIN RD
1913 S PLUM GROVE RD
2404 ALGONQUIN RD
4732 ARBOR DR

3900 OWL DR

4722 ARBOR DR

4724 ARBOR DR

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3900 MEADOW DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1460 GOLF RD

113 IRONWOOD CT
1460 GOLF RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

W ALDRIDGE AVE / S
PLUM GROVE RD
108 ALDER CT

APPROX LOC:1649
ALGONQUIN RD

Incident
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

INTOXICATED DRIVER
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
CODE 2

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
HAZARD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

6/27/2022 8:21:43 AM



Incident Date

6/26/2022

6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022

6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022

6/26/2022

6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022

6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022

6/26/2022

Report Number

RMP22-005418

RMP22-005419

RMP22-005420
RMP22-005421
RMP22-005422

RMP22-005423
RMP22-005424

RMP22-005425
RMP22-005426
RMP22-005426

RMP22-005427

RMP22-005430
RMP22-005429

RMP22-005428

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

800 ROHLWING RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3200 CAMPBELL ST
2519 ARLINGDALE DR

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
3601 KILLARNEY CT
1201 ROHLWING RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4720 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2201
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:4401
WEBER DR

2202 OAK LN
1460 GOLF RD

5520 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

5550 APOLLO DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
4726 ARBOR DR
4001 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4309 WEBER DR

595 N HICKS RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

CODE 2

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV

PROP
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
THEFT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

ALARM
ALARM
ALARM

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

DOMESTIC

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

6/27/2022 8:21:43 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/26/2022

6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022

6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022
6/26/2022

RMP22-005431
RMP22-005432

RMP22-005433

RMP22-005434
RMP22-005434
RMP22-005435
RMP22-005436

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD
2918 CARDINAL DR

3109 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

4 BETHEL ON ASBURY
1800 WINNETKA CIR
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4305 WEBER DR

1301 MEIJER DR

BATTERY

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
CODE 2

CODE 2

FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
RECKLESS DRIVING

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/27/2022 8:21:43 AM



