



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2022	RMP22-005406	1600 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005407	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005408	1120 W DEVON AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2022	PAP22-018002	1120 W DEVON AVE	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2022	RMP22-005409	1800 WINNETKA CIR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005410	2502 ALGONQUIN RD	INTOXICATED DRIVER	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/26/2022	RMP22-005411	1913 S PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	
6/26/2022		2404 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005412	4732 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022		3900 OWL DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/26/2022		4722 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022		4724 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022		5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022		3900 MEADOW DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005413	4225 KIRCHOFF RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022		1460 GOLF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005414	113 IRONWOOD CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005415	1460 GOLF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005416	W ALDRIDGE AVE / S PLUM GROVE RD	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/26/2022	RMP22-005417	108 ALDER CT	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022		APPROX LOC:1649 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/26/2022		800 ROHLWING RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005418	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022		3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005419	2519 ARLINGDALE DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2022		3601 KILLARNEY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/26/2022	RMP22-005420	1201 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005421	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005422	4720 ARBOR DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2022		APPROX LOC:2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022		APPROX LOC:4401 WEBER DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005423	2202 OAK LN	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/26/2022	RMP22-005424	1460 GOLF RD	JUVENILE SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
6/26/2022		5520 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/26/2022	RMP22-005425	5550 APOLLO DR	ALARM	
6/26/2022	RMP22-005426	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005426	5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022		4726 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
6/26/2022	RMP22-005427	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005430	4309 WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/26/2022	RMP22-005429	595 N HICKS RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022	RMP22-005428	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
6/26/2022	<b>RMP22-005431</b>	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>BATTERY</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/26/2022	<b>RMP22-005432</b>	4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD	<b>SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022		2918 CARDINAL DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
6/26/2022	<b>RMP22-005433</b>	3109 WEST FRONTAGE RD	<b>UNWANTED SUBJECT</b>	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/26/2022		4 BETHEL ON ASBURY	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	<b>RMP22-005434</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	<b>RMP22-005434</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>CODE 2</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/26/2022	<b>RMP22-005435</b>	4305 WEBER DR	<b>FIREWORKS COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/26/2022	<b>RMP22-005436</b>	1301 MEIJER DR	<b>RECKLESS DRIVING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT